UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION OR l G i N
OFFICE OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES A’L

AU TRADE O,
@&Ecaven DDC!JMEN':"SSO/{;; X

590 )

MAY 17 241

In the Matter of
Phoebe Putney Health System, Inc.
a corporation, and

Phoebe Putney Memorial Hospital, Inc.

a corporation, and Docket No. 9348

Phoebe North, Inc. PUBLIC

a corporation, and

HCA Inc.
a corporation, and

Palmyra Park Hospital, Inc.
a corporation, and

Hospital Authority of
Albany-Dougherty County.

N’ N’ N’ N N N S N N N N N S N N’ N N’ N’

UNOPPOSED MOTION TO EXTEND RESPONDENTS’
TIME TO ANSWER ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLAINT

Pursuant to Rules 3.22 and 4.3(b) of the Rules of Practice of the Federal Trade
Commission, 16 C.F.R. §§ 3.22, 4.3(b), all Respondents respectfully move for an Order
extending Respondents’ time to answer the Administrative Complaint issued in the above-
captioned matter. In support of their motion, Respondents state as follows:

1. Pursuant to Rule 3.12(a) of the Federal Trade Commission Rules of Practice, 16

C.F.R. § 3.12(a), Respondents’ deadline to answer the Administrative Complaint

is presently May 9, 2011.
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2. Certain of Respondents’ counsel have recently been retained as counsel in this
matter and request a limited extension of five (5) business days to respond to the
Administrative Complaint.

3. Respondents have informed Complaint Counsel of their request for a limited
extension, and Complaint Counsel have stated that they do not oppose a five-day
extension of Respondents’ deadline to answer. The parties do not intend for this
limited extension to affect the scheduled hearing date or the discovery and related
deadlines leading up the hearing.

Respondents therefore respectfully request that the Administrative Law Judge enter an

order extending Respondents’ deadline to answer the Administrative Complaint until May 16,
2011. A proposed order is attached hereto for the convenience of the Administrative Law Judge.

Respectfully submitted this 6th day of May, 2011.

Erfndét §. Bon ant, E5q.
Fra i M. Lowrgy, Esq.

chael A. Caplan, Esq.
Bondurant, Mixson & Elmore LLP
3900 One Atlantic Center

1201 W. Peachtree Street

Atlanta, Georgia 30309
Telephone:  404-881-4100
Facsimile: 404-881-4111

Attorneys for Respondent Hospital

Authority of Albany-Dougherty County on
Behalf of All Respondents
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
. BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
OFFICE OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

In the Matter of
Phoebe Putney Health System, Inc.
a corporation, and

Phoebe Putney Memorial Hospital, Inc.

a corporation, and Docket No. 9348

Phoebe North, Inc.
a corporation, and

HCA Inc.
a corporation, and

Palmyra Park Hospital, Inc.
a corporation, and

Hospital Authority of
Albany-Dougherty County.
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[PROPOSED] ORDER

Having reviewed the Unopposed Motion to Extend Respondents’ Time to Answer
Administrative Complaint, it is hereby ORDERED that Respondents’ deadline to answer the

Administrative Complaint in the above-captioned matter is extended until May 16, 2011.

IT IS SO ORDERED, this day of , 2011.

HON. D. MICHAEL CHAPPELL
CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

876193.1



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AND PAPER FILING

I hereby certify that this 6th day of May, 2011 a true and correct copy of the foregoing
UNOPPOSED MOTION TO EXTEND RESPONDENTS’ TIME TO ANSWER
ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLAINT was electronically filed with the Federal Trade
Commission using the FTC E-File system which will automatically send e-mail notification of

such filing to:

Donald S. Clark

Secretary

Federal Trade Commission
Room H113

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580
dclark@ftc.gov

by electronic mail and United States First Class Mail to:

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell
Administrative Law Judge

Federal Trade Commission

Room H110

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580
oalj@ftc.gov

and by electronic mail and United States First Class Mail to the following:

Edward D. Hassi, Esq.
chassi@ftc.gov

Priya B. Viswanath, Esq.
pviswanath@ftc.gov

Trial Counsel

Federal Trade Commission
Bureau of Competition

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580

Stewart R. Brown, Esq.
stewart.brown@usdoj.gov
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Assistant United States Attorney
Meaghan K. Nelson, Esq.
meaghan.k.nelson@usdoj.gov
Veronica Jones, Esq.
veronica.jones@usdoj.gov
United States Attorney’s Office
P.O. Box 1702

Macon, Georgia 31202-1702

Kevin J. Arquit, Esq.
karquit@stblaw.com

Aimee H. Goldstein, Esq.
agoldstein@stblaw.com
Jennifer Rie, Esq.
jrie@stblaw.com

Meryl G. Rosen, Esq.
mrosen@stblaw.com
Nicholas F. Cohen, Esq.
ncohen@stblaw.com

Paul C. Gluckow, Esq.
pgluckow@stblaw.com
Simpson Thacher and Bartlett, LLP
425 Lexington Avenue

New York, New York 10017

Robert J. Baudino, Esq.
baudino@baudino.com
Amy McCullough, Esq.
McCullough@baudino.com
Karin A. Middleton, Esq.
middleton@baudino.com
David J. Darrell, Esq.
darrell@baudino.com
Baudino Law Group, PLC
2409 Westgate Drive
Albany, Georgia 31707

Lee Van Voorhis, Esq.
Lee.vanvoorhis@bakermckenzie.com
Katherine I. Funk
Katherine.funk@bakermckenzie.com
Teisha C. Johnson
Teisha.johnson@bakermckenzie.com
Baker & McKenzie, LLP
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815 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20006

Edgar B. Wilkin, Jr., Esq.
ewilkin@perrywalters.com
James E. Reynolds, Jr., Esq.
jreynolds@perrywalters.com
Perry & Walters, LLP

P.O. Box 71209

Albany, GA 31708-1209

John H. Parker, Esq.
jparker@phrd.com

Robert M. Brennan, Esq.
bbrennan@phrd.com

Parker, Hudson, Rainer and Dobbs
285 Peachtree Center Ave.

1500 Marquis Two Tower
Atlanta, GA 30303

Charles E. Peeler, Esq.
cpeeler@fpplaw.com

Flynn Peeler & Phillips, LLC
517 West Broad Avenue
Albany, Georgia 31701

Jonathan L. Sickler, Esq.
Jonathan.sickler@weil.com
James Egan, Jr., Esq.
jim.egan@weil.com

Weil, Gotshal & Manges, LLP
1300 Eye St. NW, Suite 900
Washington, DC 20005-3314

Goldie V. Walker

Federal Trade Commission
Bureau of Competition

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580

Joseph S. Brownman

Federal Trade Commission
Bureau of Competition

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
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Washington, DC 20580

Maria M. DiMoscato

Federal Trade Commission
Bureau of Competition

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580

Matthew Tabas

Federal Trade Commission
Bureau of Competition

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580

Matthew K. Reilly

Federal Trade Commission
Bureau of Competition

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580

Norman A. Armstrong

Federal Trade Commission
Bureau of Competition

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580

Oscar Voss

Federal Trade Commission
Bureau of Competition

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580

Peter C. Herrick

Federal Trade Commission
Bureau of Competition

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580

Richard A. Feinstein

Federal Trade Commission
Bureau of Competition

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580



Sara Y. Razi

Federal Trade Commission
Bureau of Competition

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580

Scott Reiter

Federal Trade Commission
Bureau of Competition

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580

Thomas H. Brock

Federal Trade Commission
Bureau of Competition

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580

W. Stephen Stockwell, Jr.
Federal Trade Commission
Bureau of Competition

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580

Willard K. Tom
Federal Trade Commission
Bureau of Competition
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580
I also hereby certify that this copy is a true and correct copy of the paper original, and

that a paper copy with an original signature is being filed with the Secretary of the Commission

M. Lopefey, Esq.

ira
torney for Respondent Hospital

Authority of Albany-Dougherty County

on the same day by other means.

This 6th day of May, 2011.
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